FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-31-1998



1 1998 REC 24 PM 3: 17

1779 ULV	100036004		
MRP RECORDANCE	── 100936004		
1-05	MARKS ONLY		
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Weigei		
Corrective Document	X Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Southern Micrographix Con	Month Day Year mpany, LLC 8 1 98		
Name Southern Micrographix Con	mpany, fine		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
X Other limited liability compa	any		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	otion Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name AccuDocs LLC			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1225 5th Avenue North			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Birmingham	AL 35203		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
X Other limited liability compa	•		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza			
/29/1998 DNGUYEN 00000166 75524702 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
C:481 40.00 OP			
COTUL			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0223

EODM	PTO-1618B		
Expires 06/30/99			
OMB 0651-			
CINID COST-	0027		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	115-693-2000	
Name	John W. Crittenden			
Address (line 1)	Cooley Godward			
Address (line 2)	One Maritime Plaza, 20th F	loor		
	G Dig G2 04111 25	0.0		
•	San Francisco, CA 94111-35	80		
Address (line 4)	Enter the total number of page of the	attached convoyance do	numont	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	eu conveyance doc	#	
	Application Number(s) or Registra	• • • •	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration			
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registi	ation Number(s)	
75524702	2		·	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can	he charged to the account)		
(Enter for p	Deposit Accou		#	
	Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
niaic	,ateu neren.	16 1//	1	
John W.	Crittenden M	WHI	12/23/98	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0224

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOUTHERN MICROGRAPHIX COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOUTHERN MICROGRAPHIX COMPANY, LLC" TO "ACCUDOCS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1998, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2775487 8100

981308821

AUTHENTICATION:

9239630

DATE:

08-07-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0225

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SOUTHERN MICROGRAPHIX COMPANY, LLC

THIS AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SOUTHERN MICROGRAPHIX COMPANY, LLC (the "Company") dated as of August 1, 1998 is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned manager of the Company to amend the Company's Certificate of Formation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 18, 1997, as amended by that Amendment to Certificate of Formation filed on August 8, 1997 (as amended, the "Certificate of Formation"), under Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is SOUTHERN MICROGRAPHIX COMPANY, LLC.

SECOND. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to reflect the change in the name of the Company from "SOUTHERN MICROGRAPHIX COMPANY, LLC" to "ACCUDOCS LLC". All references to "Southern Micrographix Company, LLC" in the Certificate of Formation are hereby amended to refer to "Accudocs LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

IOHN L. COBB

Manager

309083 v1/SF 6MFR\01!.DOC 080698/1246

RECORDED: 12/24/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0226